PROPOSED RECALL PETITION

*4- Different 00B

THE RECALL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION ON FILE WITH THE CITY CLERK MUST BE ATTACHED TO EACH SIGNAT THIS PETITION FORM MUST COMPLY WITH MINNESOTA RULE 8205.1010, SUBPART 2.

We, the undersigned registered voters, request the recall of <u>DEAN HOVE</u> from the office of <u>CITY COUNCIL WARDS ONE & TWO</u>.

SIGNER'S OATH

"I solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am an eligible voter residing in the Ward where the officer serves or, in the case of the Mayor or at Large Councilmember, in the City of Red Wing; I know the purpose and content of the petition; and I signed the petition only once and of my own free will."

A RECALL ELECTION, IF CONDUCTED, WILL BE CONDUCTED AT PUBLIC EXPENSE; ALL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE FILLED IN BY PERSON(S) SIGNING THE PETITION UNLESS DISABILITY PREVENTS THE PERSON(S) FROM DOING SO.

	DATE	PRINT FIRST, MIDDLE, AND LAST NAME	SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS, CITY, COUNTY (number and street, not a P.O. Box)	D.O.B.	
1	#/1/2001	Diane Marie Pitts	Danem Litte	2005 PERLICH AVE Aption RW Goodhue	11-20 1950	
Statement of the local division in which the local divisio	A PROPERTY OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF TAXABLE PROPERTY.	Joseph Herbert Trost	Joseph H. Trost	2005 Perich Ave Apt 301 RW Goodhale	2-4- 1930	WC
	Sector States and States	Starr Louise Hanson	Starr L. Hanson	Construction of the second of	6-23-55	02
and the owner of the	Course of the second se	ERNEST PUNCHES	Antre		10-6-95	
5 1	7/1/2021	MARLYS MICHALIK	marly michalik		2-28-32	
6	1/2021	DANERESElwell	Abarline Elwell		12.30-50	
7 5	3/1/2021	DANNY FOX	Danny Fox		9/20/50	
8	7/1/201	Elenn A. Earney	Shen Earny		10/22/25	
9	7/1/2021	Blenn A. Earney Juson M Clickner	Jun claim	2005 Perlich Arc Aptillo Redwing Goodhue	2/20/1975	
10 -	7/2/201	Linda J Chamberloin	Sinda Chamberleve	2005 Penlich #207 Red Wing Loodfue	1-24-49	W.Z
	17				(č	5

CERTIFICATION OF RECALL COMMITTEE

This form must be filed with the City Clerk prior to the circulation of any petition.

Pursuant to Section 6.12 of the Red Wing City Charter, any five registered voters may form themselves into a committee for the purpose of bringing about the recall of any elected Council Member or Mayor of the City for malfeasance or nonfeasance in office.

In the case of the Mayor and Council Member At Large the committee may be composed of registered voters from any ward. In the case of all other Council Members, the committee must consist of registered voters from the ward or wards in which the Council Member is elected.

FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST NAME	RESIDENCE ADDRESS	DATE OF BIRTH
RONALD JOSEPH GOGGIN	4263 HICKORY ST. RED WING, MN 55066	08/15/1961
George Carl Hintz	Seage Cade Hinty 128 Johnson Ave Red Wing, MN 55066	08/15/45
PAUL BERND KAMPE	Paul Kampe 149 Spring Creek Rols Red Wing MN 55066	04/01/76
	the fulle ASDL Minnesota St. RED Wing, MN. SSOLL	01/28/59
		10/4/1943
	RONALD JOSEPH GOGGIN George Carl Hintz PAUL BERND KAMPE Thomas Jones WEDER	RONALD JOSEPH GOGGINI X 4263 HICKORY ST. RED WING, MN 55066 George Carl Hintz Deere Cade Hints 128 Johnson Ave Red Wing, MN 55066 PAUL BERND KAMPE Paul Kampe 149 Spring Creek Rols Red Wing MN 55066 Thomas Jones WIDTH Frinkly SOL Minnesota St., RED Wing, MN. SSTOCK

STATEMENT OF EXPLANATION REGARDING ALLEGED MALFEASANCE OR NONFEASANCE IN OFFICE

On June 24, 2019, Council Member DEAN HOVE violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. §13D.01, Subds. 3 and 4 by discussing impermissible topics beyond the Closed Session notice for purchase of the Bauer Built property. On July 22, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 4. On October 14, 2019, Council Member HOVE again violated the Open Meeting Law at Minn. Stat. 13D.01, Subd. 5, by meeting unlawfully without proper three days' notice; further, said Council Member voted to go into closed session without first identifying the employee or the allegations against the employee, in violation of Minn. Stat. §13D.01, Subd. 3. That on February 19, 2021, Council Member HOVE violated Minnesota Open Meeting Law §13D.05, Subd. 2(b) by voting unlawfully to deny an open City Council session for consideration of disciplinary action against Chief Roger Pohlman, thus infringing upon the rights of the public and Chief Pohlman to hear allegations against Chief Pohlman and to hear the reasoning and deliberations of the City Council, which led to his termination.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE COMMITTEE MUST FILE ANY COMPLETED PETITION WITH THE CITY CLERK WITHIN 30 DAYS OF FILING THIS CERTIFICATE.